



JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED

110, BABAR ROAD, (Opp. World Trade Centre)
NEW DELHI - 110 001 INDIA • CIN : L74899DL1994PLC059252
TEL. : 91-11-46201000 FAX : 91-11-46201002
E-mail : jindal@jindal.bz
Website : www.jindal.bz

16.02.2019

To,
Corporate Relations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 539947

**SUB: IN COMPLIANCE OF REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING
OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 published on February 16, 2019 in Pioneer (English) and Pioneer (Hindi).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Jindal Leasefin Limited




S. Kartik
Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1990PLC029995

Regd. Office: 110, Sakar Road, New Delhi-110001

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.07	4.31	3.87	28.60	(11.28)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	5.07	4.31	3.87	28.60	(11.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	5.07	4.31	3.87	28.60	(11.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.84	3.73	-3.87	53.82	(11.28)
6	Equity Share Capital	300.89	300.89	300.89	300.89	300.89
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	313.12	318.2	272.13	313.12	272.13
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.26	0.12	-0.13	1.79	(0.37)
	(a) Basic	0.26	0.12	-0.13	1.79	(0.37)
	(b) Diluted	0.26	0.12	-0.13	1.79	(0.37)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website www.jindalfin.com.
 2. The above results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.02.2019.
 For JINDAL LEASEFIN LIMITED
 SURENDER KUMAR JINDAL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

SEARCH FOR MISSING



General public is hereby informed that one girl (depicted in the photo) namely Sharda, D/o Kamta Prasad, R/o In front of Kabir Mandir, Gali No. 6, Lhasapur, Delhi, has been missing since Dated 18.01.2019. In this regard a D.D. No. 104-A, Dated 19.01.2019 has been lodged at Police Station - Samajpur Badli, Delhi. Her physical description is as under:-
 Age: 18 years 6 months, Complexion: Wheatish, Height: 4'6", Face: Round, Build: Normal, Clothing: Wearing black colour T-Shirt, blue colour Jeans, red colour Shoe and white colour Jutti in feet.
 Any person is having any information/Clue about this missing girl, may inform undersigned.
 Website: Ptp.acb.ric.in
 E-mail: osaj@psic.in
 Fax: 011-24358639
 Ph No: 011-24366939, 24366641
 P.S. Samajpur Badli, Delhi
 Ph: 011-27854757, 27854799

REGENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : E-08/101, Gurgaon Katkale-II, New Delhi-110 048
 CIN: L15200DL1994PLC131313
 Landline: 011-25217191 Email: info@regentent.com

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED
	31st December 2018	Un-Audited	31st December 2017	Un-Audited	
Total Income from operations	25,783.33	50.49	98,127.26	163.68	47,541.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.49	163.68	51.28	51.28	51.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.39	107.99	51.28	51.28	51.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31.39	107.99	51.28	51.28	51.28
Equity Share Capital	3345.835	3345.835	3345.835	3345.835	3345.835
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0	0	0	0	0
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.09	0.32	0.15	0.15	0.15
	(a) Basic	0.09	0.32	0.15	0.15
	(b) Diluted	0.09	0.32	0.15	0.15

Notes:
 1) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th February, 2019 at 4.00 PM. and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14/02/2019.
 2) No complaints received from the shareholders during the quarter. Hence, at present no complaint pending against the Company.
 3) Previous year's figures regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary.
 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange <http://www.bseindia.com> and on Company's website <http://www.regentent.com>.

COSCO (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L25199DL1980PLC010173
 Regd. Office : 2/8, Roop Nagar, Delhi-110 007
 Website : www.cosco.in Email : mail@cosco.in
 Tel. : 91-11-23843000 Fax : 91-11-23846000

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,809.25	3,226.78	2,858.78	10,158.48	9,316.29
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	106.68	158.91	167.41	407.74	511.75
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after Exceptional Items	106.68	158.91	167.41	407.74	511.75
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	85.55	90.35	111.56	239.29	302.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	85.55	90.35	111.56	239.29	302.37
6	Equity Share Capital	416.10	416.10	416.10	416.10	416.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					3,029.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	2.06	2.17	2.67	5.75	7.27
	(a) Basic (₹)	2.06	2.17	2.67	5.75	7.27
	(b) Diluted (₹)	2.06	2.17	2.67	5.75	7.27

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.cosco.in.
 2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared substantially in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for the quarters presented have been prepared substantially in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
 By Order of the Board
 for Cosco (India) Limited
 Devinder Kumar Jain
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 0191539
 Place : Delhi
 Date : 14.02.2019

OJSWI TRADES INVESTMENT AND FINANCE LIMITED

Kh. No. 300, Gopi Ram Building, Sultapur Village, New Delhi- 110030
 Tel. No.09810636602, Fax No. 0124-4699333
 CIN: L67200DL1990PLC042029
 Website: www.ojswi.com; Email ID: corporate.ojswi@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months		Quarter Ended
		December 31, 2018	Un-audited	December 31, 2018	Un-audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	68.95	217.59	62.43	1.04	62.43
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.64)	(83.80)	1.04	1.04	1.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.64)	(83.80)	1.04	1.04	1.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.64)	(83.80)	1.04	1.04	1.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(26.64)	(83.80)	1.04	1.04	1.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	675	675	675	675	675
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)					
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	(a) Basic	(0.39)	(1.24)	0.02	0.02	0.02
	(b) Diluted	(0.39)	(1.24)	0.02	0.02	0.02

Notes:
 (1) The above results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on February 14, 2019. The Statutory auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of above results.
 (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.msei.in and on the company's website www.ojswi.com.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 SandeepGarg
 Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 15, 2019 (DIN: 00021295)

ADDI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD.OFFICE: 23 EASTERN AVENUE, MAHADAN BAGH, NEW DELHI- 110065
 CIN: L31100DL1990PLC255335
 Tel: +91-120-2529335, E-Mail: info@addi.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Sl.No.	Particulars	Stand-alone		Quarter ended 31.12.2017
		Quarter ended 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	(17.41)	(46.62)	(14.02)
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after exceptional items)	(17.29)	(46.16)	(28.11)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(21.43)	(59.65)	(24.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(21.21)	(59.17)	(25.90)
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
7	Field-in equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- each)	540.00	540.00	540.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	Basic	(0.20)	(0.55)	(0.23)
	Diluted	(0.20)	(0.55)	(0.23)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2019. The said results for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com).
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Addi Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 C.L. Jain
 Managing Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date : 14.02.2019

RATHI BARS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : A-24/7, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, Ph.: +91-11-43165400
 Web: www.rathibars.com, E-mail: contact@rathibars.com
 CIN : L74899DL1993PLC054781

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st Dec., 2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31-12-2018	30-09-2018	31-12-2017	31-12-2016		31-03-2018
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue	12,078.35	8,999.47	6,373.84	29,021.85	17,779.52
(a)	Revenue from Operations (including excise duty)					25,225.23
(b)	Other Income	16.41	9.48	9.75	29.04	28.35
	Total Revenue	12,094.76	9,008.95	6,383.59	29,050.89	17,807.87
2	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of Materials consumed	8,574.21	6,190.40	4,406.10	20,738.27	12,306.01
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	2,003.72	1,080.11	694.24	3,289.61	811.06
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	64.40	(75.90)	(132.97)	(56.59)	(105.44)
(d)	Excise duty	-	-	-	-	560.71
(e)	Employee benefits expense	267.73	233.77	113.91	716.81	492.58
(f)	Finance Costs	37.90	36.50	69.67	101.01	156.97
(g)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	99.39	98.13	146.12	296.28	322.06
(h)	Other operating expenses	987.01	1,332.73	1,005.48	3,732.23	3,089.40
	Total Expenses	12,834.36	8,895.74	6,304.53	28,617.92	17,633.37
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and Tax(1-2)	60.40	113.21	79.06	233.87	174.50
4	Exceptional Items					
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 - 4)	60.40	113.21	79.06	233.87	174.50
6	Tax expense*					
(a)	Current Tax					35.58
(b)	Deferred tax					42.23
(c)	Excess Provision of Earlier Years Tax Written off					33.67
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operatin (5 - 6)	60.40	113.21	79.06	233.87	138.92
7	Profit & Loss from Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	-	-
8	Tax Expenses from Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation after Tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7 + 10)	60.40	113.21	79.06	233.87	138.92
11	Other Comprehensive Income					
12	Other Comprehensive Income					
A	-Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
B	-Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
C	-Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
D	-Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss					
	Total Comprehensive Income (11+12)	60.40	113.21	79.06	233.87	138.92
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
(a)	Basic and diluted (EPS) (in Rs.)	0.37	0.69	0.48	1.43	0.85

Notes:
 1. The above result has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor, Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Feb. 14, 2019.
 2. The financial statements has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (hereinafter referred to as "IndAs") as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 3. The figures of previous year / Quarters have been re-arranged/grouped wherever felt necessary.
 4. * Tax expenses / Provision for Taxation has been made on annual basis only.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rathibars Limited
 Sd/-
 Kamlesh Kumar Rathi
 Managing Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 14/02/2019

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
 Office of the Executive Engineer C-4, First Floor, Office cum Shopping Complex, New Ranjit Nagar, New Delhi-110008
 E-mail ID: eec4.dusib@gmail.com

PRESS NOTICE FOR INVITING E-TENDERS

The Executive Engineer C-4, DUSIB, invites on behalf of DUSIB online percentage rate bid on two bid system for the under mentioned work:

S. NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost put to Tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Tender Cost (Rs.)	Time Allowed
01	112/EE-C-4/ DUSIB/ 2018-19 Name of work: EIU8 (Revenue) Sub-Head: Improvement of Lanes and Drainage system by providing RMC and drains in lanes in JJC Sawan Park, Chowk No. 3, Ashok Vihar, C-4, New Delhi-110008. Code No. 346, Wazirpur AC-17. (PMS:11710)	26,01,234/-	52,030/-	500/-	150 Days

Last date & time of submission of bid: 23.02.2019 at 15:00 Hrs.
 The Tender forms & other details can be obtained from (<https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>)
 Note: Any amendment/ changes / clarifications (if any) will be uploaded only on (<https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>) therefore intending tenders may inspect the website regularly.
 Executive Engineer, C-4
 DUSIB

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

